BATL.DOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP

BALDORRELIANCENFR

Product Information Packet

340

.25/.06HP,3600/1800RPM,1PH,60HZ,3424S

Copyright © All product information within this document is subject to Baldor Electric Company copyright © protection, unless otherwise noted.

For Baldor Sales and Support, Please Contact: Walker EMD - http://www.walkeremd.com ¢ Toll-Free: (800) 876-4444 « Phone: (203) 426-7700 « Fax: (203) 426-7800



BALDORRELIANCEFR Product Information Packet: 340 - .25/.06HP,3600/1800RPM,1PH,60HZ,3424S

Part Detail

Revision: AB Status: PRD/A Change #: Proprietary: No

Type: AC Prod. Type: 3424S Elec. Spec: LAWGWO024 CD Diagram:

Enclosure: TENV Mfg Plant: Mech. Spec: L34-24 Layout:

Frame: Mounting: F1 Poles: 02/04 Created Date:

Base: RG Rotation: FOS Insulation: B Eff. Date: 10-09-2012
Leads: 9#18 Literature: Elec. Diagram: Replaced By:

Nameplate NP0191

CAT.NO. 340

SPEC. L34-24W24

HP .25/.06

VOLTS 115

PHASE 1 AMPS 2.9/2
CYCLE 60

RPM 3600/1800

FRAME

RATING 40C AMB-CONT

SERIAL

Page 2 of 7 BALDOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP

For Baldor Sales and Support, Please Contact: Walker EMD - http://www.walkeremd.com ¢ Toll-Free: (800) 876-4444 « Phone: (203) 426-7700 « Fax: (203) 426-7800



BAILDORRELIANCERFE Product Information Packet: 340 - .25/.06HP,3600/1800RPM,1PH,60HZ,3424S

Parts List

Part Number Description Quantity
SA005000 SA L34-24W24 1.000 EA
RA002350 RA L34-24W24 1.000 EA
L4BA1000A01 BASE, MACH 1.000 EA
19XX2510A12 1/4-10 X 3/4 HEX HD PLASTITE SCREW 2.000 EA
HW1001A25 LOCKWASHER 1/4, ZINC PLT .493 OD, .255 | 2.000 EA
SP9019SP SWITCH 7563K6 (EATON) 1.000 EA
HW1003A50 LOCKWASHER,1/2",EXT.TOOTHZINC PLATED 1.000 EA
WD4000A07 SWITCH GUARD FOR DENTAL LATHE 1.000 EA
13XF0832A06 SCREW,PAN SLT HD,ZN X 2.000 EA
LD5001A07 CORD & PLUG ASSY 18-3 SJT .33 DIA. 10 AM 1.000 EA
WD4102A01 SR-6L-1 HEYCO STRN RELIEF OR 23MPO6L10 M 1.000 EA
L4CB4500 BASE COVER, STAMPED, AUTOPHORETIC 1.000 EA
51XW1032A06 10-32 X .38, TAPTITE Il, HEXWSHR SLTD S 2.000 EA
RM1005A01A BASE FOOT & SCREW ASSLY 4.000 EA
11XW1032G06 10-32 X .38, TAPTITE Il, HEX WSHR SLTD U 1.000 EA
L4EP3100A02 ENDPLATE, MACH LH 1.000 EA
HA6105A01 DR-178A L.H.EJECT.W/HANDL (WELKER) 1.000 EA
HA3100A29 THRUBOLT 10-32 X 7.00 4.000 EA
XY1032A02 10-32 HEX NUT DIRECTIONAL SERRATION 4.000 EA
HA1025A02 FELT WSH1.250D/.87IDX.125 X 2.000 EA
L4EP3100A01 ENDPLATE, MACH 1.000 EA
HA6105A02 DR-178B R.H.EJECT.W/HANDL (WELKER) 1.000 EA
51XW0832A07 8-32 X .44, TAPTITE Il, HEX WSHR SLTD SE 2.000 EA
MG2000A02 RUST VETO-377-HF HOUGHTON 0.001 GA

Page 30f 7 BALDOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP

For Baldor Sales and Support, Please Contact: Walker EMD - http://www.walkeremd.com ¢ Toll-Free: (800) 876-4444 « Phone: (203) 426-7700 « Fax: (203) 426-7800



BALDORRELIANCEFR Product Information Packet: 340 - .25/.06HP,3600/1800RPM,1PH,60HZ,3424S

Parts List (continued)

Part Number Description Quantity
MG1000G18 PAINT, 189-905 SILVER HAMR 0.013 GA
LB1208 WARNING LABEL FOR DENTAL LATHE 1.000 EA
MN904 Baldor Polishing Lathes 6/05 1.000 EA
WD4006C05 WIRENUT, G-B #13-003 ORGSIZE 73B,105C B 4.000 EA
10XF0440S02 04-40 X 1/8 TYPE F HEX HD STAINLESS STIC 4.000 EA
SP5087A05 34/35 TORQ STAT SW W/BACK CONTACTS LEAD 1.000 EA
LB1119 WARNING LABEL 1.000 EA
LB1125C01 STD (STOCK) CARTON LABEL BALDOR WITH FLA 1.000 EA
NP0191 NP- POL. LATHE W/O THERM 1.000 EA
27PA1001 PACKAGING GROUP 1.000 EA

Page 4 of 7 BALDOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP

For Baldor Sales and Support, Please Contact: Walker EMD - http://www.walkeremd.com ¢ Toll-Free: (800) 876-4444 « Phone: (203) 426-7700 « Fax: (203) 426-7800




BALDORRELIANCEFR Product Information Packet: 340 - .25/.06HP,3600/1800RPM,1PH,60HZ,3424S

Accessories

Part Number Description Multiplier
R1 DR-3544 R1 RH CHUCK A8
R2 DR-3546B R2 RH WHEEL CHUCK A8
R5A BURR CHUCK-RH A8
R6 ARBOR BAND CHUCK A8
L3 DR-3545 LH HD WHEEL CHUCK A8
L4 DR-3547B L4 LH SF WHEEL CHUCK A8

Page 50f 7 BALDOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP

For Baldor Sales and Support, Please Contact: Walker EMD - http://www.walkeremd.com ¢ Toll-Free: (800) 876-4444 « Phone: (203) 426-7700 « Fax: (203) 426-7800



BALDORRELIANCERF Product Information Packet: 340 - .25/.06HP,3600/1800RPM,1PH,60HZ,3424S

L4LY0024

424 = 1313

5.69
| I
| I|l
—11.00 ﬁAMEFLATq 1.00|~—
1 i 1 I
:{—1—_———' -— ] —}—
355 4 I_
+.002 | 7.50
:
4.69
> O o
.25 TAPER |
PER FT. . i .
T T I b —
4 HOLES/ ' 6.38 ' ‘
.38 DIA ! ! l 6.63
7.38
CUST. NAME CUST. P.O. CERTIFIED BY MODEL INSUL AMB z
H.P. MTG TYPE R.P.M. VOLTS ENCL PHASE FREQ FRAME g
REV. DESC: BASE HOLES WERE 2 HOLES @.13 DIA. 3
REV. LTR: E |BY: DM |REVISED: 02/01/99 12:31 | TDR: 0172508 BALDOR ELECTRIC Co. N
$ZO0A TP E#E fAA°°°45972 MDL: — SPL 34 DENTAL LATHE 115 VOLTS TENV 424S 2 SPEED

Page 6 of 7 BAILDOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP

For Baldor Sales and Support, Please Contact: Walker EMD - http://www.walkeremd.com ¢ Toll-Free: (800) 876-4444 « Phone: (203) 426-7700 « Fax: (203) 426-7800



BALDORRELIANCERF Product Information Packet: 340 - .25/.06HP,3600/1800RPM,1PH,60HZ,3424S

END OPPOSITE SHAFT EXTENSION (OPP STD).

MOTOR OPTIONAL 2PDT SWITCH
CD1491
L L
L
9—GRY
9—GRY LINE B
H H
LOW HIGH
H ' — =
4 ¢ 7N
LOW SPD HIGH SPD i - \ L7
A PHASE A PHASE N
C C
_ C
9 10 1 4
® @ | ® @ Y e
(8)
L|L 9—-GRY
B PHASE
H
(5)
CENT Re
«
SWITCH| | ®—~—_ 8_RED
/ 8—RED
NOTES:
1. CONNECTIONS ARE SHOWN FOR CW ROTATION FACING

FOR CCW

ROTATION, INTERCHANGE (5) AND (8) INTERNALLY.

REV. DESC: NEW

BALDOR ELECTRIC Co.

REV. LTR: — [BY: JP [REVISED: 11/06,/00 11:41 TDR: 0223658
FILE: AAA00080207 REF: —
L6%1d0 VL TYPE S, SV, FIX, 9 LEAD, 2S—3W, SWITCH, DENTAL LATHE

L6¥1ad

For Baldor Sales and Support, Please Contact: Walker EMD - http://www.walkeremd.com ¢ Toll-Free: (800) 876-4444 « Phone: (203) 426-7700 « Fax: (203) 426-7800

Page 7of 7 BALDOR

A MEMBER OF THE ABB GROUP




